
Direction: St Albans

61 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

230 bus Time Schedule
St Albans Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday Not Operational

Tuesday Not Operational

Wednesday 10:32

Thursday Not Operational

Friday Not Operational

Saturday Not Operational

230 bus Info
Direction: St Albans
Stops: 61
Trip Duration: 65 min
Line Summary:

The 230 bus line (St Albans - Welwyn Garden City) has 2 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) St Albans: 10:32(2) Welwyn Garden City: 14:00
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 230 bus station near you and find out when is the next 230 bus arriving.

230 bus time schedule & line map

St Albans - Welwyn Garden City Get The App230

Bus Station, Welwyn Garden City

Waitrose, Welwyn Garden City

Broadwater Road, Welwyn Garden City

Bridge Road East, Welwyn Garden City

Verulam Close, Welwyn Garden City

Ethelred Close, Welwyn Garden City

Longlands Road, Welwyn Garden City

Upperfield Road, Welwyn Garden City

Marley Road, Welwyn Garden City

Sweet Briar, Welwyn Garden City

Howlands, Welwyn Garden City

Archers Ride, Welwyn Garden City

Sheepcote, Welwyn Garden City

Howlands House, Welwyn Garden City

New Qeii Hospital, Welwyn Garden City

Ryelands, Welwyn Garden City

Hollybush Lane, Welwyn Garden City

Boundary Lane, Welwyn Garden City

Museum, Mill Green

Lodge Drive, Hatfield

The Ryde, Hatfield

https://moovitapp.com/london_and_south_east-2122/lines/230/33285527/4887181/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944305-33285527&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Albans%20-%20Welwyn%20Garden%20City
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DLondon&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944305-33285527&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2122&af_sub7=2122&deep_link_sub1=2122&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D33285527%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D33285527%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_230_St%20Albans%20-%20Welwyn%20Garden%20City_London_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_230_St%20Albans%20-%20Welwyn%20Garden%20City_London_View


Hatfield Railway Station, Hatfield

St Etheldreda's Drive, Hatfield

Memorial Hall, Hatfield

Town Centre, Hatfield

Elm Drive, Oxlease

Oxlease Drive, Oxlease

Cooks Way, South Hatfield

Millwards, South Hatfield

Marshmoor Cottages, Marshmoor

Duke's Ride Lodge, Marshmoor

The Rookery, Welham Green

Welham Green Railway Station, Welham Green

Dellsome Lane, Welham Green

Huggins Lane, Welham Green

Pooleys Lane, Welham Green

Parsonage Lane, Welham Green

Dellsome Lane, Welham Green

Dixons Hill Road, Welham Green

Swanland Road, North Mymms

War Memorial, North Mymms

Tollgate Farm, Colney Heath

Fellowes Lane, Colney Heath

Roestock Lane, Colney Heath

Crooked Billet Ph, Colney Heath

Wistlea Crescent, Colney Heath

Barley Mow Lane, Smallford

Nicholas Breakspear School, Oaklands

Colney Heath Lane, Oaklands

Wynches Farm Drive, Oaklands

Oakwood Drive, Fleetville

Ashley Road, Fleetville

Morrisons, Fleetville

https://moovitapp.com/london_and_south_east-2122/lines/230/33285527/4887181/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944305-33285527&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Albans%20-%20Welwyn%20Garden%20City
https://moovitapp.com/london_and_south_east-2122/lines/230/33285527/4887181/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944305-33285527&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Albans%20-%20Welwyn%20Garden%20City


Direction: Welwyn Garden City

60 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

230 bus Time Schedule
Welwyn Garden City Route Timetable:

Sunday Not Operational

Monday Not Operational

Tuesday Not Operational

Wednesday 14:00

Thursday Not Operational

Friday Not Operational

Saturday Not Operational

230 bus Info
Direction: Welwyn Garden City
Stops: 60
Trip Duration: 65 min
Line Summary:

Harlesden Road, Fleetville

Cemetery, Fleetville

Granville Road, St Albans

St Albans City Railway Station, St Albans

Iceland, St Albans

Lattimore Road, St Albans

Police Station, St Albans

St Peter's Street, St Albans

St Peter's Street, St Albans

Police Station, St Albans

Lattimore Road, St Albans

St Albans City Railway Station, St Albans

The Crown Ph, St Albans

Cemetery, Fleetville

Harlesden Road, Fleetville

Morrisons, Fleetville

Oakwood Drive, Fleetville

Wynches Farm Drive, Oaklands

Nicholas Breakspear School, Oaklands

Barley Mow Lane, Smallford

Wistlea Crescent, Colney Heath

Crooked Billet Ph, Colney Heath

Roestock Lane, Colney Heath

Fellowes Lane, Colney Heath

Tollgate Farm, Colney Heath

War Memorial, North Mymms

Swanland Road, North Mymms

Knolles Crescent, Welham Green

Dellsome Lane, Welham Green

https://moovitapp.com/london_and_south_east-2122/lines/230/33285527/4884273/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944305-33285527&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Albans%20-%20Welwyn%20Garden%20City


Huggins Lane, Welham Green

Pooleys Lane, Welham Green

Parsonage Lane, Welham Green

Dellsome Lane, Welham Green

Dixons Hill Road, Welham Green

Welham Green Railway Station, Welham Green

The Rookery, Welham Green

Duke's Ride Lodge, Marshmoor

Marshmoor Cottages, Marshmoor

Millwards, South Hatfield

Cooks Way, South Hatfield

Oxlease Drive, Oxlease

Elm Drive, Oxlease

St Philip Howard School, Hatfield

Town Centre, Hatfield

Memorial Hall, Hatfield

Old Rectory Drive, Hatfield

St Etheldreda's Drive, Hatfield

Hatfield Railway Station, Hatfield

The Ryde, Hatfield

Lodge Drive, Hatfield

Museum, Mill Green

Boundary Lane, Welwyn Garden City

Hollybush Lane, Welwyn Garden City

Ryelands, Welwyn Garden City

New Qeii Hospital, Welwyn Garden City

Howlands House, Welwyn Garden City

Sheepcote, Welwyn Garden City

Archers Ride, Welwyn Garden City

Howlands, Welwyn Garden City

Sweet Briar, Welwyn Garden City

Marley Road, Welwyn Garden City

https://moovitapp.com/london_and_south_east-2122/lines/230/33285527/4884273/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944305-33285527&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Albans%20-%20Welwyn%20Garden%20City
https://moovitapp.com/london_and_south_east-2122/lines/230/33285527/4884273/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-London_and_South_East-2122-1944305-33285527&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=St%20Albans%20-%20Welwyn%20Garden%20City


230 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in London.
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Upperfield Road, Welwyn Garden City

Longlands Road, Welwyn Garden City

Knella Road, Welwyn Garden City

Verulam Close, Welwyn Garden City

Bridge Road East, Welwyn Garden City

Broadwater Road, Welwyn Garden City

Bus Station, Welwyn Garden City


